
Published by GMPTE Information
2 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG • 0161 244 1000
25994–G408–6500–0307

www.gmpte.com

Bluebird
First Manchester

408
Easy access

pW on some buses

Stalybridge
Hurst
Smallshaw
Hartshead
Abbeyhills
Alt Estate
Oldham
Royton
High Crompton
Buckstones
Shaw

BusTimes

Bus 408
The 0709 journey from
Abbeyhills to Buckstones, and the
0745 journey from Buckstones to
Oldham will run five minutes
earlier. Minor changes to evening,
Sunday and Public Holidays
journeys.

Serving

Buses run by

Bus NumbersChanges since the last edition

15 April 2007



Telephone information
For bus, train and tram information ring:
0871 200 22 33 national call rate

Mon to Fri 7am–8pm, Sat & Sun 8am–8pm
Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

Mail-out service
and alternative formats
To ask for leaflets to be sent
to you or to request large print,
Braille or recorded information
ring:
0871 200 22 33

Internet
Visit our Web Site
www.gmpte.com

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available
in the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station posters
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel,
bus numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the
left. Each journey reads down the page.

Where no time is shown against a
particular stop, the bus does not stop
there on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses.
For travel on any service in the County,
use System One tickets, including
DaySaver.
Travelshops provide tickets, information
and journey planning advice on buses,
trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in
four figures. The
first two are the
hour and the last
two are the
minutes.

Examples: 0921 is 21 minutes past 9 am
2248 is 48 minutes past 10 pm.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Ashton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Saturday 0800 to 1730
Sunday* Closed

Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Saturday 0800 to 1730
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Stalybridge — Oldham — Royton — Shaw — Buckstones 408
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
M M M M
n SH

Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 0719 0819 0919 19 1419 1519 1619 1719
Stamford Park 0721 0821 0921 21 1421 1521 1621 1721
Hurst Cross 0726 0826 0926 26 minutes 1426 1526 1626 1726
Smallshaw, Broadoak Hotel 0729 0829 0929 29 past 1429 1529 1629 1729
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 0704 0739 0839 0939 then 39 each 1439 1539 1639 1739
Oldham, Bus Station O 0647 0712 0747 0847 0917 0947 at 17 47 hour 1447 1517 1547 1617 1647 1747
Royton, Health Centre 0657 0722 0757 0857 0927 0957 27 57 until 1457 1527 1557 1627 1657 1757
High Crompton, Post Office 0706 0731 0806 0906 0936 1006 36 06 1506 1536 1606 1636 1706 1806
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 0711 0736 0811 0911 0941 1011 41 11 1511 1541 1611 1641 1711 1811
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 0714 0739 0814 0914 0944 1014 44 14 1514 1544 1614 1644 1714 1814

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
n – Run by Bluebird. All other journeys are run by First Manchester.
l – Does not run via Hartshead Estate, but does run via Alt Estate.
SH – School holidays only.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.

 



Stalybridge — Oldham — Royton — Buckstones — Shaw 408
Mondays to Fridays (continued)

pW
M M M M M M

u l u l u l u l u l l

Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Stamford Park 1822 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322
Tameside General Hospital 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Hurst Cross 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335
Alt Estate 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237 2337
Oldham, Bus Station O 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345
Royal Oldham Hospital, Grounds 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251
Royton, Health Centre 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256
High Crompton, Post Office 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313

Saturdays
pW pW pW pW pW

M M M M M M
u l u l u l u l u l l

Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 0919 1719 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Stamford Park 0921 1721 1822 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322
Tameside General Hospital 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Hurst Cross 0926 1726 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
Smallshaw, Broadoak Hotel 0929 and 1729
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 0939 every 1739 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335
Alt Estate hour 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237 2337
Oldham, Bus Station O 0747 0847 0947 until 1747 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345
Royal Oldham Hospital, Grounds 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251
Royton, Health Centre 0757 0857 0957 1757 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256
High Crompton, Post Office 0806 0906 1006 1806 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 0811 0911 1011 1811 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 0814 0914 1014 1814 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313



Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M M M
u = u = = =

Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 1045 2045 2145 2245
Stamford Park 1048 2048 2148 2248
Tameside General Hospital 1051 2051 2151 2251
Hurst Cross 1055 2055 2155 2255
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 1101 and 2101 2201 2301
Oldham, Bus Station O 1108 every 2108 2208 2308
Royal Oldham Hospital, Grounds 1114 hour 2114
Royton, Health Centre 1119 until 2119 2219
High Crompton, Post Office 1126 2126 2226
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 1129 2129 2229
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 1132 2132 2232
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1137 2137 2237

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
The journeys above are run by First Manchester.
u – Runs via Royal Oldham Hospital grounds.
l – Does not run via Hartshead Estate, but does run via Alt Estate.
= – Does not run via Alt Estate or Hartshead Estate.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.



B

B

O

A

A

O

Road

Sh
aw

B
uc

ks
to

ne
s

H
ig

h
C

ro
m

pt
on

R
oy

to
n O

ld
ha

m

H
ar

ts
he

ad

G
lo

dw
ic

k
H

ol
ts

A
lt

H
ur

st

Sm
al

ls
ha

w

St
al

yb
ri

dg
e

Grains R
oad

H
ill

si
d

e
 A

ve
n
u
e

R
oc

hd
al

e
R
oa

d
B

e
al

 L
an

e

T
h
o

rn
h
am

R
o

ad

Dogford Road

Fir

Lane
Roch

dale
 Road

H
ig

h
 B

ar
n
 S

tr
e
e
t

M
id

d
le

to
n
 R

o
ad

W
e
st

h
u
lm

e

S
tr

e
e
t

Fe
at

he
rs

ta
ll 
Roa

d 
N

or
th

W
e
st

S
tr

e
e
t

King Street

P
ar

k
R

o
ad

St
.A

lb
an

's
A
ve

nu
e

B
ro

ad
o
ak

R
o

ad

AltRoad

H
olts

 L
an

e

A
b
b
e
y
h
ill

s
R
oa

d Lees Road

Queens Road Montague

M
o

ss
le

y

R
o

ad

F
o

u
n
ta

in
 S

tr
e
e
t

B
ea

uf
or

t

Road

St
am

fo
rd

St
re

et

R
as

sb
o

tt
o

m

S
tr

e
e
tW

at
er

lo
o

R
o
ad

T
ra

in
s 

to

O
ld

h
a
m

 a
n
d
 M

a
n
c
h
e
st

e
r

T
ra

in
s 

to

R
o
c
h
d
a
le

T
ra

in
s 

to
 M

o
ss

le
y

a
n
d
 W

e
st

 Y
o
rk

sh
ir

e

T
ra

in
s 

to

A
sh

to
n
 a

n
d

M
a
n
c
h
e
st

e
r

W
re

n'
s

N
es

t

Po
st

O
ffi

ce

Sh
aw

 a
nd

Cr
om

pt
on

H
ea

lth
Ce

nt
re

Ab
be

yh
ill

s

W
el

co
m

e 
In

n

Br
oa

do
ak

H
ot

el
H

ur
st

Cr
os

s

40
8

Ro
ya

l O
ld

ha
m

Ta
m

es
id

e
G

en
er

al

Oldham Road Rochdale Road

St
am

fo
rd

Pa
rk

Market Street

B
ro

ad
w

ay
Sh

aw
 R

oa
d Sp

in
dl

es
Sh

op
pi

ng
Ce

nt
re

M
o

ss
le

y 
R

o
ad

S
t 

M
ar

y’
s 

W
ay

M

ilnrow B
u
ck

st
o

n
e
s

R
o

ad

Milnrow
Road

40
8

Ro
ad

so
m

e
40

8
m

os
t

O
nl

y 
M

on
da

y 
to

 S
at

ur
da

y
ev

en
in

g 
jo

ur
ne

ys
se

rv
e 

Fu
rn

es
s 

Av
en

ue

Fu
rn

es
s

A
ve

nu
e

K
EY

–
B

u
s 

ro
u
te

–
E

ve
n
in

g,
 S

u
n
d

ay
 a

n
d

P
u
b

lic
 H

o
lid

ay

jo
u
rn

e
ys

 o
n
ly

–
Tr

ai
n
 l
in

e

–
D

ir
e
ct

io
n
 o

f 
tr

av
e
l

–
 B

u
s 

st
at

io
n
/

 m
ai

n
 c

o
n
n
e
ct

io
n
 p

o
in

t

–
 T

ra
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

–
 H

o
sp

it
al

–
 T

e
rm

in
u
s

40
8

P
ri

n
te

d
 o

n
 p

ap
e
r 

m
ad

e
 u

si
n
g 

p
u
lp

 f
ro

m
 f

u
lly

 s
u
st

ai
n
ab

le
,

re
sp

o
n
si

b
ly

 m
an

ag
e
d

 f
o

re
st

at
io

n
, 

w
h
ic

h
 i
s 

b
le

ac
h
e
d

 w
it

h
o

u
t

u
si

n
g 

e
le

m
e
n
ta

l 
ch

lo
ri

n
e
. 

It
 h

as
 b

e
e
n
 a

w
ar

d
e
d

 t
h
e
 N

o
rd

ic
 S

w
an

ce
rt

if
ic

at
e
, 

co
m

p
ly

in
g 

w
it

h
 s

tr
in

ge
n
t 

co
n
tr

o
ls

 o
f 

p
ro

d
u
ct

io
n

p
ro

ce
ss

e
s,

 e
ff

lu
e
n
t 

d
is

ch
ar

ge
 a

n
d

 e
n
vi

ro
n
m

e
n
ta

l 
im

p
ac

t.

E
ve

ry
 c

ar
e
 h

as
 b

e
e
n
 t

ak
e
n
 t

o
 e

n
su

re
 t

h
e
 a

cc
u
ra

cy

o
f 

d
e
ta

ils
in

 t
h
is

 p
u
b

lic
at

io
n
; 

d
e
ta

ils
 w

e
re

 c
o

rr
e
ct

at
 t

im
e
 o

f 
go

in
g 

to
 p

ri
n
t

©
 G

M
P

T
E

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 2
0

0
7

.

©
 L

A
0

8
9

0
0

L
.

!

O
B

us
:

O
ld

h
am

 b
u
s 

st
at

io
n

S
ta

ly
b

ri
d

ge
 b

u
s 

st
at

io
n
 

B
Tr

ai
n:

S
h
aw

 a
n
d

 C
ro

m
p

to
n
 t

ra
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n
 

S
ta

ly
b

ri
d

ge
 t

ra
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

B
lu

eb
ir

d
A

le
x
an

d
e
r 

H
o

u
se

G
re

e
n
ga

te
M

id
d

le
to

n
M

an
ch

e
st

e
r

M
2

4
 1

R
U

Te
le

p
h
o

n
e
 0

1
6

1
–
6

5
3

 1
9

0
0

Fi
rs

t 
M

an
ch

es
te

r
W

al
ls

h
aw

 S
tr

e
e
t

O
ld

h
am

O
L

1
 3

T
R

Te
le

p
h
o

n
e
 0

1
6

1
–
6

2
7

 2
9

2
9

40
8

R
o

u
te

 p
la

n
 f

o
r 

b
u
s 

n
u
m

b
e
r

B
u
se

s 
ru

n
 b

y

C
o

n
n
e
ct

io
n
 p

o
in

ts



Shaw — Buckstones — Royton — Oldham — Stalybridge 408
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW M pW pW M pW M pW pW M
n ⊕ SH

Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 0719 0744 0819 0849 0919 0949 19 49 1519 1549 1619 1649
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 0722 0747 0822 0852 0922 0952 22 52 1522 s 1552 1622 1652
High Crompton, Post Office 0727 0752 0827 0857 0927 0957 27 57 minutes 1527 1545 1557 1627 1657
Royton, High Barn Street 0736 0801 0836 0906 0936 1006 then 36 06 past 1536 1554 1606 1636 1706
Oldham, Bus Station O 0646 0746 0811 0846 0916 0946 1016 at 46 16 each 1546 1604 1616 1646 1716
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 0654 0754 0854 0954 54 hour 1554 1654
Smallshaw, Broadoak Hotel 0704 0804 0904 1004 04 until 1604 1704
Hurst Cross 0707 0807 0907 1007 07 1607 1707
Stamford Park 0712 0812 0912 1012 12 1612 1712
Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 0714 0814 0914 1014 14 1614 1714

pW M M M M M M
l u l u l u l u l u l

Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 1719 1819 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 1722 1822 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323
High Crompton, Post Office 1727 1827 1928 2028 2128 2228 2328
Royton, High Barn Street 1736 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
Royal Oldham Hospital, Grounds 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341
Oldham, Bus Station O 1746 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247 2347
Alt Estate 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 1754 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257 2357
Smallshaw, Broadoak Hotel 1804
Hurst Cross 1807 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 0003
Tameside General Hospital 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 0007
Stamford Park 1812 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010
Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 1814 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313 0013



Saturdays
pW pW M M M M M M

l u l u l u l u l u l
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 0819 1719 1819 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 0822 1722 1822 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323
High Crompton, Post Office 0827 1727 1827 1928 2028 2128 2228 2328
Royton, High Barn Street 0836 and 1736 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
Royal Oldham Hospital, Grounds every 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341
Oldham, Bus Station O 0846 hour 1746 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247 2347
Alt Estate until 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 0854 1754 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257 2357
Smallshaw, Broadoak Hotel 0904 1804
Hurst Cross 0907 1807 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 0003
Tameside General Hospital 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 0007
Stamford Park 0912 1812 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010
Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 0914 1814 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313 0013

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
n – Run by Bluebird. All other journeys are run by First Manchester.
u – Runs via Royal Oldham Hospital grounds.
l – Does not run via Hartshead Estate, but does run via Alt Estate.
s – Starts from Crompton House School at 1540
⊕ – Schooldays only.
SH – School holidays only.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.



Shaw — Buckstones — Royton — Oldham — Stalybridge 408
Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M M M M
u = u = u = = =

Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1142 2042 2142 2242
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 1146 2046 2146 2246
Shaw and Crompton Train Station B 1149 2049 2149 2249
High Crompton, Post Office 1152 2052 2152 2252
Royton, High Barn Street 1159 and 2059 2159 2259
Royal Oldham Hospital, Grounds 1204 every 2104
Oldham, Bus Station O 1120 1210 hour 2110 2210 2310
Abbeyhills Road, Welcome Inn 1127 1217 until 2117 2217 2317
Hurst Cross 1133 1223 2123 2223 2323
Tameside General Hospital 1137 1227 2127 2227 2327
Stamford Park 1140 1230 2130 2230 2330
Stalybridge, Bus Station OB 1143 1233 2133 2233 2333

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
The journeys above are run by First Manchester.
u – Runs via Royal Oldham Hospital grounds.
= – Does not run via Alt Estate or Hartshead Estate.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train


